China Telecom Corporation Limited   Interim Report 202250

SECTION VII CHANGES IN SHARES AND
INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

1. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

Table of changes in shares
Unit: shares

Before the change Changes (+, –) After the change

Quantity Percentage

Issue of

new shares

Bonus

issue

Transferred

from

reserves Others Subtotal Quantity Percentage

(%) (%)

(1) Shares with lock-up restrictions 73,224,400,408 80.02 – – – (986,228,087) (986,228,087) 72,238,172,321 78.94

1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –

2. Shares held by state-owned legal

persons

70,017,326,112 76.52 – – – (4,315,791) (4,315,791) 70,013,010,321 76.51

3. Shares held by other domestic

shareholders

3,206,896,963 3.50 – – – (981,734,963) (981,734,963) 2,225,162,000 2.43

Of which: Shares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal persons

3,196,714,289 3.49 – – – (971,552,289) (971,552,289) 2,225,162,000 2.43

Shares held by domestic

natural persons

10,182,674 0.01 – – – (10,182,674) (10,182,674) 0 0.00

4. Shares held by foreign shareholders 177,333 0.0002 – – – (177,333) (177,333) 0 0.00

Of which: Shares held by overseas legal

persons

177,333 0.0002 – – – (177,333) (177,333) 0 0.00

Shares held by overseas

natural persons

– – – – – – – – –

(2) Shares without lock-up

restrictions

18,282,738,291 19.98 – – – 986,228,087 986,228,087 19,268,966,378 21.06

1. RMB ordinary shares 4,405,328,291 4.81 – – – 986,228,087 986,228,087 5,391,556,378 5.89

2. Domestic-Listed Foreign-Invested

Shares

– – – – – – – – –

3. Overseas-Listed Foreign-Invested

Shares

13,877,410,000 15.17 – – – – – 13,877,410,000 15.17

4. Others – – – – – – – – –

(3) Total number of shares 91,507,138,699 100.00 – – – 0 0 91,507,138,699 100.00

Explanation on changes in shares
On 15 February 2022, the Company published “the Announcement on the Release for Trading of Offline Allotted

Shares of the Initial Public Offering of China Telecom Corporation Limited”, pursuant to which 986,228,087 lock-

up shares allotted offline during the initial public offering of the Company were released for trading as the lock-up

period expired on 21 February 2022 (as 20 February 2022 was a non-trading day, the date of release for trading

was postponed to 21 February 2022).

China Telecom Corporation Limited   Interim Report 2022 51